A Bill for an Act Relating to Immediate Notice of Accident.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 291C-16a, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended to read as follows:

"Sec. 291C-16a Immediate notice of accident. (a) The driver of a vehicle involved in an accident resulting in injury or death of any person or total damage to all property to an apparent extent of \$300 or more shall immediately by the quickest means of communication give notice of the accident to the nearest police office."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New material is underscored. In printing this Act, the revisor of statutes need not include the brackets, the bracketed material, or the underscoring.*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 31, 1974.)

^{*}Edited accordingly.